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WARNING

MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen.
Please comply with all instructions of marshals and notices and remain in permitted areas only.

THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY



ACU Permit Number: 200223 : Course Licence Number: 025
Restricted to Club Meeting for motorcycles held under the National Sporting Code of the
ACU and the Supplementary Regulations of the Club

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

ACU SteWaArd. ... Chris Berisford
ClUD StEWAId. ... e John Price
Clerk of the COUSE........coviiii e Ray Jones
Deputy Clerk of the Course..........coiiiiiiii Tim Berisford
S B ANy ..ot Jean Price
Event Secretary.... ..o Kathryn Westall
Membership Secretary...... ..o Tracy Jones
Race Office Officials.........c.coovvvviiiiiiiiiiien. Jane McEntee & Debbie Robinson
Chief Marshal....... ..o e Phil Beckett
Chief Technical Officer.........cccoiiiii i John McEntee
Noise Meter Operator.........cocoviuiiii e, Bill Redmayne
INCIdeNt OffiCEI. .. e John Price
Chief TIMeEKEEPET. .. ..t Graham Marshall
Results Service Co-Ordinator...........ccoviiiiiiiiiiii e Vedra Walton
Assembly Area..... ..o, Paul Gower & Bethany Jones
0= 0 Chris & Rick
FiNISh LiNe. ..o Bob & lan
Chief Medical OffiCer. ... ..o Mark Banks
Medical TeamM. ..ot RTC Medical Solutions
ComMMENtAtOr. ... Garry Gardiner
Sector Marshals...........c.coooviiiiiiiii Martin Howell & Peter Thompson
RECOVEIY.. . Mark Robinson & Roy Aspinall
Riders Representative...............coooiiiiinets David Williams & Martin Clare (No5)
Child Protection Officers............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie Beth Tyrell & Debbie Robinson

Practice starts at 9.00am, ends 11:00am
Racing starts at 12:00 noon

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Tonfanau Racing Association Club would like to thank everyone who has helped in any way
to promote or organise todays meeting, including the landowners, Medical and First Aid
Staff, Marshals & Officials, Programme Advertisers, Race and Trophy Sponsors and the

many people from all over the country who have attended the many working parties to get
the track ready. Without the help from these people the circuit would never be race ready.

Programme Cover Photo by Tony Else
Cover Rider: Tony Griffiths

All riders with (N/E) in their details

are not eligible for an award in that class.




TONFANARL RACING

THRHALD

ASsSOocCiIATION CLUB

Just like that, it's the end of the season and our final round at Tonfanau for 2023. What
a season it's been! We've had some fantastic racing on the track with all of our

championships coming down to the final round.

As a club, we've had overwhelming support throughout the season which has
enabled us to make much needed improvements and repairs to the circuit along with
behind the scenes process changes with entries and race timings. Without your

support, our first season at Tonfanau wouldn't have been possible, so thank you.

Ones to watch on the track today are David Brasier and Colin Purslow who only have
four points between them in the Classic Single Cylinder race. Robert Williams and
Darren Raybould in the 700cc Twins class, who are fighting for the championship with
only one point in it, and it's the same in the Forgotten Era up to 250cc with our May
programme cover star Dave “Juras” Edwards leading Huw Edwards by only one point.
We should see some really close racing in these classes as they battle it out for top
spot.

Today we also have the Sue Gardiner memorial trophy presented by FLORacing. This
will go to the rider of the day as chosen by the Clerk of the Course and his team in
memory of Sue, the late wife of our commentator Garry. The presentation will take
place on Paddock corner after todays racing.

This season, unfortunately we won't be having a presentation of our championship
trophies after the racing. With Kathryn away having her little boy and some of our
other office ladies away on the Isle of Man, we just don't have the man (or woman)
power to be able to organise the winners in time to run the presentation. We're
hopeful that this will be back for next season, but the championship trophies will be

presented at our Awards evening in November.

As always, thank you for your support and we look forward to seeing you back with us

next season.

The TRAC Team



TONFANAU AVERAGE LAP SPEED TABLE

Times[s] Speed Timesls] Speed Timesl(s) Speed Timesl(s] Speed

36.0 100.00 40.0 30.00 44.0 §1.62 45.0 T5.00
36.1 33,72 40.1 G975 4d.1 5163 4a.1 Td.54
36.2 33.45 40.2 §39.55 44.2 §1.45 45.2 T4.63
36.3 3947 40.3 §9.33 443 §1.26 458.3 T4.53
36.4 35.90 40.4 831 d44.4 51.05 45.4 T4.36
36.5 35.63 40.5 §5.89 44.5 £0.30 458.5 T4.23
36.6 35.56 40.6 G5.67 44 6 0.7z 45.6 T4.07
36.7 35.09 40.7 §5.45 447 50.54 458.7 73.92
36.8 37.83 40,8 85.24 445 8036 45.8 7307
36.9 37.56 40.9 85.02 44.9 8015 45.9 73.62
3T.0 37.30 41.0 &7.80 45.0 S0.00 43.0 7347
371 37.04 41.1 §7.59 451 Ta.62 43.1 T3.32
3Tz 36.70 4.2 G7.35 45.2 TA.65 49.2 TIAT
373 36.51 413 87T 45.3 T3.47 49.3 T3.02
374 9626 414 56.96 45.4 79.30 49.4 T2.87
375 36.00 415 86.75 45.5 7412 49.5 7273
376 35.74 416 56.54 456 75,95 49.6 7258
377 35.43 417 86.33 457 TETT 49.7 7243
378 35.24 41.8 8612 45.8 Ta.60 43.8 T2.23
373 34.33 413 85.92 45.3 TE.43 43.3 T4
33.0 94.74 4z.0 55.71 45.0 .26 S0.0 Tz2.00
358.1 34.43 421 55.51 46.1 T5.09 501 T1.86
38.2 94.24 422 55.31 46.2 T8z 502 717
38.3 33.93 423 8511 6.3 TS 50.3 75T
35.4 33.75 4.4 54.91 d46.4 T7.53 50.4 7143
38.5 33.51 425 &d.71 46.5 TrdZ 505 T1.23
38.8 3326 4.6 &d4.51 46.6 -] S0.6 7115
38.7 33.02 427 d.31 48,7 Tr.03 507 T1.m
38.8 278 4.3 84.M 46.8 7692 S0.8 TO.87
33.9 32,54 4.3 83.92 46.3 TE. TG 509 TO.73
33.0 3251 43.0 G3.72 47.0 T3.60 510 T0.53
331 3207 43.1 83.53 47.1 TE.43 211 70,95
33.2 .84 43.2 83.33 47.2 TEE2T 9.2 703
33.3 31.60 43.3 83.14 47.3 TE.M 513 7018
39.4 3T 435.4 g2.95 47.4 75,95 514 T0.04
33.5 .14 43.5 82,76 47.5 Ta.73 515 53,90
39.8 30,91 43.6 g2.57 47.6 T9.63 516 G377
33.7 30.68 437 52,38 477 9.7 917 53.63
33.8 30,45 43.8 82,13 47.8 7531 518 53.50
33.9 90,23 435.9 &z.00 47.9 7516 51.3 53,36

Lap Records Holders at Tonfanau

............................................... Amph 250
28.08.22




RACE 1
400cc SUPER SPORTS, HONDA CB500cc, 125cc GP & 250cc GP

8 LAPS

No Driver Town Machine
400cc Supersport
Sponsored by Pro Bike Repairs T: 01743 821497 probikerepairs@yahoo.co.uk
4 ADRIAN DAY WRINEHILL Honda RVF 399
12 |ANTHONY NORRIS CREWE Kawasaki 400
23 |MICHAEL COND ABERAERON Kawasaki 399
110 |TONY GRIFFITHS BRIDGEND Kawasaki ZXR 400
149 |ALEC COTTAM PRESTON Honda RS 250 250
201 |MATT LEWIS KILGETTY Honda 400
301 |NICHOLAS WARD WOLVERHAMPTON [Honda CBR 400
Honda CB500cc
Sponsored by Pro Bike Repairs T: 01743 821497 probikerepairs@yahoo.co.uk
14 |RYAN COX ALVASTON Honda CB 500
90 |JON-LEE CARTER RUNCORN Honda CB500 500
313 |LIAM TAYLOR CANNOCK CB 500 500
383 |RICHARD HUGHES WEDNESBURY CB500 499
617 |MARTIN ROBBINS WORCESTER Honda 500
125cc GP
Sponsored by Peter San
101 |BENJAMIN HEATON IWIGAN [Honda RS125 NF4 l125
250cc GP

Sponsored by Lee Davies

| |

MAIN AND LPG GAS SERVICES

Rl

0T SPOT

WALES =

INSTALLATION SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE OF
GAS APPLIANCES DOMESTIC AND PARK HOMES

TEL: 07836 708659

SPONSORING THE HOTSPOT HONDA CBR250R RIDER: DAVE ‘JURAS' EDWARDS




RACE 2 8 LAPS
CLASSIC MACHINES 125cc—250cc SINGLE CYLINDER,
50cc & 80cc Machines
No Driver Town Machine CcC
Classic Machines 125cc-250cc Single Cylinder
Sponsored by Bob & Peter Lane, Paddock Corner Marshalls
15 |STEVE PORTER WOOTTON BRIDGE Ducati 250
21 |ALLEN RANDALL BUCKDEN Ducati 249
23 |MICHAEL COND ABERAERON Ducati 250
27 |STUART MEASURES COALVILLE Royal Enfield Crusader (250
50 |DAVID BRASIER LLANDYSUL Ducati 250
51 |GRAHAM DICKINSON WREXHAM Ducati 249
70 |ANDREW HENWORTH CARNFORTH MZ ETZ 243
121 |COLIN PURSLOW BETHANIA Ducati 250
141 |ZAC GRIEF EGGINTON Honda RS125 125
191 |DAVE TROOP SWADLINCOTE Honda CG 125
227 |SARAH MEASURES COALVILLE Greeves Sports 197
256 |JOHN FISHER EAST LEAKE Honda CG 125 125
291 |MARSHALL OSBORNE CHATHAM BSA Bantam 175
296 |BEN MEASURES DONINGTON LE HEATH |Honda CGR 125
50cc Machines - Sponsored by J K Coatings Ltd
T: 07533 556669 jkcoatingsltd1964@hotmail.com
| | | |
80cc Machines - Sponsored by 18hundred Club
244 |KERRY BURTON |WALTHAM ABBEY |GP80 ’80
Golden Era
11 |DAVE EDWARDS WARRINGTON Yamaha 124
17 |STEPHEN NUGENT PENPERLLENI Sumac Yamaha 125
24  |DAVID CLARKE HALESOWEN Kawasaki 50
60 |ANTHONY MARTIN WIDNESS Minarelli 50
72 MICHAEL THEAKER HELLIDON Gilera 50
77 |MIKE CONNELL SHILOTON Kawasaki AR50 50
119 |[JOHN HARRISON COVENTRY Garelli 50




RACE 3

No

34
41
62
81
82
93
103
133
137
173
193
222
313
617
777
883

UP TO 765cc SUPERSPORT

Sponsored by North East Controls
Tel: 0191 2171800

Driver

ANTONY MITCHELL
CHRIS MORT
DANIEL NURRISH
STEPHEN BULLEN
GARETH DELVE
GARETH WESTON
GRANT DAVIES
JACK CONSTABLE
JASON WYETH
ROB TAYLOR

JOE WALTON
WILLIAM HOLLAND
MICHAEL HANRAHAN
LIAM TAYLOR
MARTIN ROBBINS
CHRIS ADAMS
ANDREW SHARP

Town

MOLD
MALPAS
STIRCHLEY
TREHARRIC
BERKELEY
MARPLE
CALNE
HALESOWEN
BLANDFORD FORUM
BIRMINGHAM
LEYLAND
BATH

DERBY
CANNOCK
WORCESTER
SWANSEA
LEIGH

Machine

Yamaha

Honda CBR
Yamaha R6
Kawasaki
Suzuki Bandit
Suzuki SV 650
Triumph 675
Suzuki GSXR
Honda CBR600 RR
Suzuki SV
Yamaha R6
SV650
Kawasaki Ninja
Kawasaki ZX6R
Honda

SV650

Suzuki GSXR

8 LAPS

600
600
600
600
600
650
675
600
600
650
600
650
630
636
600
650
600

coastline tyres

Neal@coastlinetyres.co.uk
81341 281215
MOT=tyres=clutches=brakes=servicing

Neal Sheehan




RACE 4

No Driver

CLASSIC MACHINES

Town

Machine
Classic Machines Up to 250cc

Sponsored by Mark Shelley

8 LAPS

3 ROBERT BARKER KINGSWINFORD Suzuki 247
19 |GEOFF HADWIN ASKAM IN FURNESS Yamaha 247
101 |BENJAMIN HEATON WIGAN Honda RC195 195
141 |ZAC GRIEF EGGINTON Honda RS125 125

Classic Machines 251cc - 500cc
Sponsored by QB Homes T: 01606 46645

4 ADRIAN DAY WRINEHILL Honda K4 350
12 |ANTHONY NORRIS CREWE Honda 350
14 |RYAN COX ALVASTON Honda K4 350
51 |GRAHAM DICKINSON WREXHAM Suzuki T500 498
68 |MICHAEL HUNT STOCKPORT Suzuki 492
90 |JON-LEE CARTER - N/E |RUNCORN Honda CB500 500
113 |FRANK MELLING MANLEY Seeley Suzuki 492
123 |IAN STREETS GREASBY Honda K4 350
267 |IAN LEWIS KILGETTY Honda 450
371 |GUY TAYLOR KINVER Ducati 500

Classic Machines Over 501cc
Sponsored by RGB Racing gary@rgb-racing.co.uk

6 PAUL STONES CREWE Yamaha XS 750
22 |DARREN RAYBOULD BRIERLEY HILL Ducati Pantha 750
132 |MICK CROMPTON PRESCOT BSA 750
257 |RICHARD STUBBS EAST ORIELTON BMW R75 980
279 |PAUL JOHNSON KINGSWINFORD Triumph Rob North 750
289 |BRAD MASON SABDEN Suzuki GSX550 572

1 Race Netes...
|

e e o e e e e e o =




RACE 5 8 LAPS

FORGOTTEN ERA MACHINES

No Driver Town Machine

Forgotten Era Up to 250cc
Sponsored by Paul & Linda St Clair

75 |DAVID EDWARDS RHYL CBR Honda 250
234 |HUW EDWARDS ATHERSTONE DRS Rotax 247
247 |LEE HEALEY WELLINGTON Suzuki 250

Forgotten Era 251cc - 500cc
Sponsored by Coastline Tyres T: 01341 281215

52 |[MARTIN CLARKE SUTTON COLDFIELD |Honda CBR 400
99 [MIKE HARDING HASLINGTON Honda 400
110 [TONY GRIFFITHS BRIDGEND Kawasaki ZXR 400
201 |MATT LEWIS KILGETTY Honda 400
301 [NICHOLAS WARD WOLVERHAMPTON Honda CBR 400
383 |RICHARD HUGHES - N/E |WEDNESBURY CB500 499

Forgotten Era Over 501cc
Sponsored by John & Fiona Hartwright

36 |STEPHEN CAVE PRESCOT Yamaha FZR1000 1002
40 |PAUL MYLER DAWLEY Suzuki RF 900
80 |STEVE BIRTLES NORTHWICH Yamaha FZR1000 1000
233 |MARK WHORTON TIPTON Kawasaki 750
240 |GARRY MCCORMACK WEST BROMWICH Kawasaki 750
337 |JOHN NICKLIN LUDLOW Suzuki GS1000 998
340 |MICHAEL HAND TREGELE Suzuki GSXR 750
344 |IAN OLDCORN BRIDGWATER Suzuki GSXR 750

ProB Shropshire's Independant
1 Family Run Motorcycle Garage
/.

Servicing

Repairs

MOT

Engine Rebuilds

Parts - Genuine and AfterMarket
Tyres/Fitting Service
Numberplates
Collection/Delivery Service
Race Bike Preperation

Aqua Blasting

Ultrasonic Carb Cleaning 01743 821497

Accessories www.Probikerepairs.com
Unit F1, Lower House Farm, Stoney Stretton, Shrewsbury,
Shropshire, SY5 9PZ

® & & & 8 8 2 " " 8 e




RACE 6 8 LAPS
600cc STEEL FRAME & 700cc TWINS
No Driver Town Machine CC
600cc Steel Frame
Sponsored by Amanda Mason

7 |ANTONY MITCHELL - NJE  [MOLD 'Yamaha R6 600
26 |GRAHAM PORTER TELFORD Honda CBR 600
29 |DEAN EPHGRAVE HUCKNALL Honda CBR 600
39 |WAYNE PUDGE SOUTHPORT Honda CBR600 (599
47 |DAVID GRAHAM - N/E THORPE WILLOUGHABY [Yamaha R6 600
57 |CHRIS EDWARDS WREXHAM Honda 600
60 |ANTHONY MARTIN WIDNESS Honda CBR 600 (600
81 |GARETH DELVE BERKELEY Suzuki Bandit 600
111 |JON BECK MACHYNLLETH Honda CBR 600
134 |ALAN GLENISTER LLANELLI Honda CBR 600
173 |JOE WALTON LEYLAND Honda CBR 600
241 |RICHARD CHIVERS-JARVIS |[HUCKNALL CBR 600 600
99A |MARTIN CLARE GOLBORNE Honda CBR600 |600

700c Twins
Sponsored by DC Autos T: 01686 624111 dcautosnewtown@gmail.com

22 |DARREN RAYBOULD BRIERLEY HILL Suzuki 650
45 |DAVE ATKINSON NEWPORT SV 650 650
56 |ROBERT WILLIAMS ABERMULE SV 650 650
82 |GARETH WESTON MARPLE Suzuki SV 650 650
137 |ROB TAYLOR BIRMINGHAM Suzuki SV 650
161 |JAMIE LLOYD ABERYSTWYTH Suzuki SV650 |650
172 |THOMAS BRADSHAW ALFRETON Kawasaki 650
174 |ALAN BURMAN ULCEBY Ducati 620
193 |WILLIAM HOLLAND BATH SV650 650
244 |KERRY BURTON WALTHAM ABBEY Suzuki SV 650
777 |CHRIS ADAMS SWANSEA SV650 650




RACE 7 8 LAPS

SIDECARS F1 & F2

Sponsored by RPB Motorsport
rpbmotorsport@gmail.com

No Driver / Passenger Town Machine

20 |[PAUL D'HENIN/SAM ASTLEY BROMBOROUGH  |Hunts 600 600
30 |RICHARD BUTLER/KENNY COLE IBSTOCK Ireson F2 600
32 |ADAM ILLMAN/JACK SUMNER NORTHWICH '(r;ess)c(’lg Suzuki 600
46 |ASH GIBSON/GARY WHEELER DENTON Green Ant Racing  |1000
54 [DICK TAPKEN/CHRIS EDWARDS KNUTTON Classic BMW 980
88 |JOHN STEPHENSON/AMANDA MASON [BEESTON Suzuki GSXR 1100
144 |DAVID WILLIAMS/CAMERON PARRY  [MOLD Yamaha 600
171 |CHRIS SCHOFIELD/JOSH SMITH RASSENDALE Baker Honda 600
39S |BRUCE MOORE/AMY DODD SOUTHAM Ireson Honda F2 (600

Fitted Bedrooms / Kitchens / Office Furniture

Zilson

Furniture Design

Call: 07706 012 207
INationwide

§ 24 Fitzroy Rd. Blackpool Fy2 ORL f
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Treat your matorcyc e helmet lo the protection it deserves.

Made with quality auto-grade vinyl and customised to your requirements.
Choose from a wide selection of colours and add your logo or message.

Titan Auto Trim upholster most vehicles including cars, vans, motor-homes and caravans, using quality
auto-grade materials and can match most manufacturer fabrics to your requirements. If you need new
upholstery or re-upholstery, choose from our vast selection of colours and textures in leather, vinyl or
fabric and thread - please contact us with your requirements.

We also manufacture a variety of accessories including motorcycle helmet bags, seat cushions,
dog beds and seat tidy storage. Choose custom designs and patterns from our in-house embroidery
and CNC sewing machine facility - If you have something in mind, please don't hesitate to contact us...

01743 860923 . info@titanautotrim.co.uk - www.titanautotrim.co.uk




RACE 8

400cc SUPER SPORTS, HONDA CB500cc, 125cc GP & 250cc GP

8 LAPS

No Driver Town Machine
400cc Supersport
Sponsored by Pro Bike Repairs T: 01743 821497 probikerepairs@yahoo.co.uk
4 ADRIAN DAY WRINEHILL Honda RVF 399
12 |ANTHONY NORRIS CREWE Kawasaki 400
23 [MICHAEL COND ABERAERON Kawasaki 399
110 |[TONY GRIFFITHS BRIDGEND Kawasaki ZXR 400
149 |ALEC COTTAM PRESTON Honda RS 250 250
201 |MATT LEWIS KILGETTY Honda 400
301 |NICHOLAS WARD WOLVERHAMPTON |Honda CBR 400
Honda CB500cc
Sponsored by Pro Bike Repairs T: 01743 821497 probikerepairs@yahoo.co.uk
14 |RYAN COX ALVASTON Honda CB 500
90 |JON-LEE CARTER RUNCORN Honda CB500 500
313 |LIAM TAYLOR CANNOCK CB 500 500
383 |RICHARD HUGHES WEDNESBURY CB500 499
617 |MARTIN ROBBINS WORCESTER Honda 500
125cc GP
Sponsored by Peter San
101 [BENJAMIN HEATON IWIGAN |Honda RS125 NF4 l125
250cc GP

Sponsored by Lee Davies




RACE 9 8 LAPS
CLASSIC MACHINES 125cc—250cc SINGLE CYLINDER,
50cc & 80cc Machines

No Driver Town Machine

Classic Machines 125cc-250cc Single Cylinder
Sponsored by Bob & Peter Lane, Paddock Corner Marshalls

15 |STEVE PORTER WOOTTON BRIDGE Ducati 250
21 |ALLEN RANDALL BUCKDEN Ducati 249
23  |[MICHAEL COND ABERAERON Ducati 250
27 |STUART MEASURES COALVILLE Royal Enfield Crusader (250
50 |DAVID BRASIER LLANDYSUL Ducati 250
51 |GRAHAM DICKINSON WREXHAM Ducati 249
70 |ANDREW HENWORTH CARNFORTH MZETZ 243
121 |COLIN PURSLOW BETHANIA Ducati 250
141 |ZAC GRIEF EGGINTON Honda RS125 125
191 |DAVE TROOP SWADLINCOTE Honda CG 125
227 |SARAH MEASURES COALVILLE Greeves Sports 197
256 [JOHN FISHER EAST LEAKE Honda CG 125 125
291 |[MARSHALL OSBORNE CHATHAM BSA Bantam 175
296 |BEN MEASURES DONINGTON LE HEATH |Honda CGR 125

50cc Machines - Sponsored by J K Coatings Ltd
T: 07533 556669 jkcoatingsltd1964@hotmail.com

| | | |

80cc Machines - Sponsored by 18hundred Club

244 |KERRY BURTON |WALTHAM ABBEY lcPso lso
Golden Era
11 |DAVE EDWARDS WARRINGTON Yamaha 124
17 |STEPHEN NUGENT PENPERLLENI Sumac Yamaha 125
24  |DAVID CLARKE HALESOWEN Kawasaki 50
60 |ANTHONY MARTIN WIDNESS Minarelli 50
72 |[MICHAEL THEAKER HELLIDON Gilera 50
77 |MIKE CONNELL SHILOTON Kawasaki AR50 50
119 |JOHN HARRISON COVENTRY Garelli 50

Quality Design to Print

v General and Commercial Print v Digital and Litho Print
v/ Continuous Forms and Labels v Wedding Stationery

v Promotional and Marketing Products I H t C I
v Colour Brochures and Catalogues v Advertising n prl n O 0 u r

Buxton Works, Buxton Avenue, Crewe, Cheshire CW1 6EU * Quality Design to Print
Telephone 01270 251589 Fax 01270 251581

Email sales@inprint-online.co.uk

www.inprint-online.co.uk




RACE 10

No

34
41
62
81
82
93
103
133
137
173
193
222
313
617
777
883

UP TO 765cc SUPERSPORT
Sponsored by North East Controls

Driver

ANTONY MITCHELL
CHRIS MORT
DANIEL NURRISH
STEPHEN BULLEN
GARETH DELVE
GARETH WESTON
GRANT DAVIES
JACK CONSTABLE
JASON WYETH
ROB TAYLOR

JOE WALTON
WILLIAM HOLLAND
MICHAEL HANRAHAN
LIAM TAYLOR
MARTIN ROBBINS
CHRIS ADAMS
ANDREW SHARP

Tel: 0191 2171800

Town

MOLD
MALPAS
STIRCHLEY
TREHARRIC
BERKELEY
MARPLE
CALNE
HALESOWEN
BLANDFORD FORUM
BIRMINGHAM
LEYLAND
BATH

DERBY
CANNOCK
WORCESTER
SWANSEA
LEIGH

Machine

Yamaha

Honda CBR
Yamaha R6
Kawasaki
Suzuki Bandit
Suzuki SV 650
Triumph 675
Suzuki GSXR
Honda CBR600 RR
Suzuki SV
Yamaha R6
SV650
Kawasaki Ninja
Kawasaki ZX6R
Honda

SV650

Suzuki GSXR

8 LAPS

600
600
600
600
600
650
675
600
600
650
600
650
630
636
600
650
600

BFG

GROUNDWORKS
I |\ TED

T: 01694 771322 tom@bfggroundworks.co.uk

www.bfggroundworksltd.co.uk

Kernow, Heath Common, Church Stretton, Shropshire. SY6




RACE 11 8 LAPS
CLASSIC MACHINES
No Driver Town Machine
Classic Machines Up to 250cc
Sponsored by Mark Shelley
3 ROBERT BARKER KINGSWINFORD Suzuki 247
19 |GEOFF HADWIN ASKAM IN FURNESS Yamaha 247
101 |BENJAMIN HEATON WIGAN Honda RC195 195
141 |ZAC GRIEF EGGINTON Honda RS125 125
Classic Machines 251cc - 500cc
Sponsored by QB Homes T: 01606 46645
4 ADRIAN DAY WRINEHILL Honda K4 350
12 |ANTHONY NORRIS CREWE Honda 350
14 |RYAN COX ALVASTON Honda K4 350
51 |GRAHAM DICKINSON WREXHAM Suzuki T500 498
68 |MICHAEL HUNT STOCKPORT Suzuki 492
90 |JON-LEE CARTER - N/E |RUNCORN Honda CB500 500
113 |FRANK MELLING MANLEY Seeley Suzuki 492
123 |IAN STREETS GREASBY Honda K4 350
267 |IAN LEWIS KILGETTY Honda 450
371 |GUY TAYLOR KINVER Ducati 500
Classic Machines Over 501cc
Sponsored by RGB Racing gary@rgb-racing.co.uk

6 PAUL STONES CREWE Yamaha XS 750
22 |DARREN RAYBOULD BRIERLEY HILL Ducati Pantha 750
132 |MICK CROMPTON PRESCOT BSA 750
257 |RICHARD STUBBS EAST ORIELTON BMW R75 980
279 |PAUL JOHNSON KINGSWINFORD Triumph Rob North 750
289 |BRAD MASON SABDEN Suzuki GSX550 572

TOoOnFANRLI RAECING

THRAL

AsSSOociATION CLuS

v/
F

s TONFANAU

7 ROAD RACES

When: Saturday 25" November 2023

TRAC ANNUAL AWARDS EVENING

Where: Park House Hotel, Park Street, Shifnal. TF11 9BA

Tickets £35

Tickets include a three-course meal and disco.

To book email Jean at secretary@tonfanauroadracing.co.uk or

07980302496




RACE 12 8 LAPS
FORGOTTEN ERA MACHINES
No Driver Town Machine
Forgotten Era Up to 250cc
Sponsored by Paul & Linda St Clair
75 |DAVID EDWARDS RHYL CBR Honda 250
234 |HUW EDWARDS ATHERSTONE DRS Rotax 247
247 |LEE HEALEY WELLINGTON Suzuki 250

Forgotten Era 251cc - 500cc
Sponsored by Coastline Tyres T: 01341 281215

52 |MARTIN CLARKE SUTTON COLDFIELD |Honda CBR 400
99 |MIKE HARDING HASLINGTON Honda 400
110 [TONY GRIFFITHS BRIDGEND Kawasaki ZXR 400
201 |MATT LEWIS KILGETTY Honda 400
301 |NICHOLAS WARD WOLVERHAMPTON Honda CBR 400
383 |RICHARD HUGHES - N/E [WEDNESBURY CB500 499
Forgotten Era Over 501cc
Sponsored by John & Fiona Hartwright
36 |STEPHEN CAVE PRESCOT Yamaha FZR1000 1002
40 |PAUL MYLER DAWLEY Suzuki RF 900
80 |STEVE BIRTLES NORTHWICH Yamaha FZR1000 1000
233 |MARK WHORTON TIPTON Kawasaki 750
240 |GARRY MCCORMACK  (WEST BROMWICH Kawasaki 750
337 |JOHN NICKLIN LUDLOW Suzuki GS1000 998
340 |MICHAEL HAND TREGELE Suzuki GSXR 750
344 |IAN OLDCORN BRIDGWATER Suzuki GSXR 750

TOoONFANALU RACING
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TONFANAU ROAD RACING
Easter Sunday, 31st March
Sunday 26th May
Sunday 30th June
Sunday 25th August

Memberships available 1st Jan 2024




RACE 13 8 LAPS
600cc STEEL FRAME & 700cc TWINS
No Driver Town Machine cC
600cc Steel Frame
Sponsored by Amanda Mason

7 |ANTONY MITCHELL - NJE  [MOLD Yamaha R6 600
26 |GRAHAM PORTER TELFORD Honda CBR 600
29 |DEAN EPHGRAVE HUCKNALL Honda CBR 600
39 |WAYNE PUDGE SOUTHPORT Honda CBR600 (599
47 |DAVID GRAHAM - N/E THORPE WILLOUGHABY [Yamaha R6 600
57 |CHRIS EDWARDS WREXHAM Honda 600
60 |ANTHONY MARTIN WIDNESS Honda CBR 600 (600
81 |GARETH DELVE BERKELEY Suzuki Bandit  |600
111 |JON BECK MACHYNLLETH Honda CBR 600
134 |ALAN GLENISTER LLANELLI Honda CBR 600
173 |JOE WALTON LEYLAND Honda CBR 600
241 |RICHARD CHIVERS-JARVIS [HUCKNALL CBR 600 600
99A |MARTIN CLARE GOLBORNE Honda CBR600 |600

700c Twins
Sponsored by DC Autos T: 01686 624111 dcautosnewtown@gmail.com

22 |DARREN RAYBOULD BRIERLEY HILL Suzuki 650
45 |DAVE ATKINSON NEWPORT SV 650 650
56 |ROBERT WILLIAMS ABERMULE SV 650 650
82 |GARETH WESTON MARPLE Suzuki SV 650 |650
137 |ROB TAYLOR BIRMINGHAM Suzuki SV 650
161 |JAMIE LLOYD ABERYSTWYTH Suzuki SV650 |650
172 |THOMAS BRADSHAW ALFRETON Kawasaki 650
174 |ALAN BURMAN ULCEBY Ducati 620
193 |WILLIAM HOLLAND BATH SV650 650
244 |KERRY BURTON WALTHAM ABBEY Suzuki SV 650
777 |CHRIS ADAMS SWANSEA SV650 650




RACE 14 8 LAPS

SIDECARS F1 & F2

Sponsored by RPB Motorsport
rpbmotorsport@gmail.com

No Driver / Passenger Town Machine

20 |PAUL D'HENIN/SAM ASTLEY BROMBOROUGH  |Hunts 600

30 [RICHARD BUTLER/KENNY COLE IBSTOCK Ireson F2

32 |ADAM ILLMAN/JACK SUMNER NORTHWICH 'C:ess)c(’lg Suzuki 600
46 |ASH GIBSON/GARY WHEELER DENTON Green Ant Racing 1000
54 |DICK TAPKEN/CHRIS EDWARDS KNUTTON Classic BMW 980
88 |JOHN STEPHENSON/AMANDA MASON [BEESTON Suzuki GSXR 1100
144 |DAVID WILLIAMS/CAMERON PARRY  [MOLD Yamaha 600
171 |CHRIS SCHOFIELD/JOSH SMITH RASSENDALE Baker Honda 600
39S |BRUCE MOORE/AMY DODD SOUTHAM Ireson Honda F2 (600

GET IN TOUCH

SECRETARY - JEAN PRICE

secretary@tonfanaurcadracing.co.uk
07980302496

h  Croft House, Hazler Crescent, Church Stretton, Shropshire. 5Y6 7AH

EVENTS SECRETARY - KATHRYN WESTALL

entries@tonfanauroadracing co.uk
07482291219

14 Russet Close, Crewe, Cheshire. CW1 4FR

MEMBERSHIP SECRETARY - TRACY JONES

B mem bership@tonfanaurcadracing.co.uk

R, 07855633073

™ 15 Biagg Avenue, Nantwich, Cheshire. CWS SJF
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ofing Supplies

SPECIALISTS IN RECLAIMED
ROOFING MATERIALS

LARGE STOCKS

« SECOND HAND SLATES
VARIOUS SIZES

« SECOND HAND MACHINE MADE /
HANDMADE TILES

« SECOND HAND RIDGE TILES / VALLEYS
HIPS / ETC

«FOR EXPERT ADVICE AND COMPETITIVE
PRICES DELIVERED TO YOUR DOOR

TEL: BRYAN PRICE 07970 512177
OR
ALAN BUNN 07891 814488
OR
OFFICE 01743 821588



RACE 15
400cc SUPER SPORTS, HONDA CB500cc, 125cc GP & 250cc GP

8 LAPS

No Driver Town Machine
400cc Supersport
Sponsored by Pro Bike Repairs T: 01743 821497 probikerepairs@yahoo.co.uk
4 ADRIAN DAY WRINEHILL Honda RVF 399
12 [ANTHONY NORRIS CREWE Kawasaki 400
23 [MICHAEL COND ABERAERON Kawasaki 399
110 [TONY GRIFFITHS BRIDGEND Kawasaki ZXR 400
149 |ALEC COTTAM PRESTON Honda RS 250 250
201 |MATT LEWIS KILGETTY Honda 400
301 |NICHOLAS WARD WOLVERHAMPTON |Honda CBR 400
Honda CB500cc
Sponsored by Pro Bike Repairs T: 01743 821497 probikerepairs@yahoo.co.uk
14 [RYAN COX ALVASTON Honda CB 500
90 |JON-LEE CARTER RUNCORN Honda CB500 500
313 [LIAM TAYLOR CANNOCK CB 500 500
383 [RICHARD HUGHES WEDNESBURY CB500 499
617 |MARTIN ROBBINS WORCESTER Honda 500
125cc GP
Sponsored by Peter San
101 |BENJAMIN HEATON WIGAN |Honda RS125 NF4 125
250cc GP

Sponsored by Lee Davies

JK COATINGS LTD

PASSIVE FIRE PROTECTION

T. 07533 556669
jkcoatingsltd1964@hotmail.com




RACE 16

CLASSIC MACHINES 125cc—250cc SINGLE CYLINDER,

50cc & 80cc Machines

8 LAPS

No Driver Town Machine CcC
Classic Machines 125cc-250cc Single Cylinder
Sponsored by Bob & Peter Lane, Paddock Corner Marshalls
15 |STEVE PORTER WOOTTON BRIDGE Ducati 250
21 |ALLEN RANDALL BUCKDEN Ducati 249
23 |MICHAEL COND ABERAERON Ducati 250
27 |STUART MEASURES COALVILLE Royal Enfield Crusader (250
50 |DAVID BRASIER LLANDYSUL Ducati 250
51 |GRAHAM DICKINSON WREXHAM Ducati 249
70 |ANDREW HENWORTH CARNFORTH MZ ETZ 243
121 |COLIN PURSLOW BETHANIA Ducati 250
141 |ZAC GRIEF EGGINTON Honda RS125 125
191 |DAVE TROOP SWADLINCOTE Honda CG 125
227 |SARAH MEASURES COALVILLE Greeves Sports 197
256 |JOHN FISHER EAST LEAKE Honda CG 125 125
291 |MARSHALL OSBORNE CHATHAM BSA Bantam 175
296 |BEN MEASURES DONINGTON LE HEATH |Honda CGR 125
50cc Machines - Sponsored by J K Coatings Ltd
T: 07533 556669 jkcoatingsltd1964@hotmail.com
| | | |
80cc Machines - Sponsored by 18hundred Club
244 |KERRY BURTON |WALTHAM ABBEY |GP80 ’80
Golden Era
11 |DAVE EDWARDS WARRINGTON Yamaha 124
17 |STEPHEN NUGENT PENPERLLENI Sumac Yamaha 125
24  |DAVID CLARKE HALESOWEN Kawasaki 50
60 [ANTHONY MARTIN WIDNESS Minarelli 50
72 MICHAEL THEAKER HELLIDON Gilera 50
77 |MIKE CONNELL SHILOTON Kawasaki AR50 50
119 |[JOHN HARRISON COVENTRY Garelli 50




RACE 17
UP TO 765cc SUPERSPORT
Sponsored by North East Controls
Tel: 0191 2171800
No Driver Town Machine
7 ANTONY MITCHELL MOLD Yamaha

34 |CHRIS MORT MALPAS Honda CBR
41 DANIEL NURRISH STIRCHLEY Yamaha R6
62 |STEPHEN BULLEN TREHARRIC Kawasaki
81 GARETH DELVE BERKELEY Suzuki Bandit
82 |GARETH WESTON MARPLE Suzuki SV 650
93 |GRANT DAVIES CALNE Triumph 675
103 |JACK CONSTABLE HALESOWEN Suzuki GSXR
133 |JASON WYETH BLANDFORD FORUM Honda CBR600 RR
137 |ROB TAYLOR BIRMINGHAM Suzuki SV
173 |JOE WALTON LEYLAND Yamaha R6
193 |WILLIAM HOLLAND BATH SV650
222 |MICHAEL HANRAHAN |DERBY Kawasaki Ninja
313 |LIAM TAYLOR CANNOCK Kawasaki ZX6R
617 [MARTIN ROBBINS WORCESTER Honda
777 |CHRIS ADAMS SWANSEA SV650
883 |ANDREW SHARP LEIGH Suzuki GSXR

8 LAPS

600
600
600
600
600
650
675
600
600
650
600
650
630
636
600
650
600

£ P~ ,
_¢f$$-' o & \ Toilets,
& ﬁ b Showers, elsan point,
%

D

FACILITIES ON SITE:

+  Adventure playground for children.

.9
\ U Washroom/laundry
\ *  Beautiful woodland walks on site.

* Excellent salmon and trout fishing in the River Dysynni
which runs past the bottom of the site and then flows into the more
sluggish Broadwater, where many more species of fish offer
marvellous sport.

* Itis an ideal base for hikers, motorists, climbers and of course
birdwatchers
* The site is well situated, the town centre and promenade is only

1.5miles away and going in land there are of course the beautiful countryside
and mountains of Mid-Wales

To make a booking, please email or phone the site
managers, Mr & Mrs Blunden
rita@ynysy.co.uk

AAl4 Popy,




RACE 18 8 LAPS
CLASSIC MACHINES
No Driver Town Machine
Classic Machines Up to 250cc
Sponsored by Mark Shelley
3 ROBERT BARKER KINGSWINFORD Suzuki 247
19 |GEOFF HADWIN ASKAM IN FURNESS Yamaha 247
101 |BENJAMIN HEATON WIGAN Honda RC195 195
141 |ZAC GRIEF EGGINTON Honda RS125 125
Classic Machines 251cc - 500cc
Sponsored by QB Homes T: 01606 46645
4  |ADRIAN DAY WRINEHILL Honda K4 350
12 |ANTHONY NORRIS CREWE Honda 350
14 |[RYAN COX ALVASTON Honda K4 350
51 |GRAHAM DICKINSON WREXHAM Suzuki T500 498
68 |MICHAEL HUNT STOCKPORT Suzuki 492
90 |JON-LEE CARTER - N/E |[RUNCORN Honda CB500 500
113 |FRANK MELLING MANLEY Seeley Suzuki 492
123 |IAN STREETS GREASBY Honda K4 350
267 |IAN LEWIS KILGETTY Honda 450
371 |GUY TAYLOR KINVER Ducati 500
Classic Machines Over 501cc
Sponsored by RGB Racing gary@rgb-racing.co.uk
6 PAUL STONES CREWE Yamaha XS 750
22 |DARREN RAYBOULD BRIERLEY HILL Ducati Pantha 750
132 |MICK CROMPTON PRESCOT BSA 750
257 |RICHARD STUBBS EAST ORIELTON BMW R75 980
279 |PAUL JOHNSON KINGSWINFORD Triumph Rob North 750
289 |BRAD MASON SABDEN Suzuki GSX550 572
Breakfast Baps
Tonfanau Race Cold Baps
Burgers
Da Y Hotdogs
@ The Tasty Truck SaRasTGNeS
o , Sausage Rolls
Freshly Made on Site Hot & Cold Drinks

You can find our caterer in the paddock
area, near to the Public Address or near to the assembly area if

the weather is wet.




RACE 19 8 LAPS
FORGOTTEN ERA MACHINES
No Driver Town Machine
Forgotten Era Up to 250cc
Sponsored by Paul & Linda St Clair
75 |DAVID EDWARDS RHYL CBR Honda 250
234 |HUW EDWARDS ATHERSTONE DRS Rotax 247
247 |LEE HEALEY WELLINGTON Suzuki 250
Forgotten Era 251cc - 500cc
Sponsored by Coastline Tyres T: 01341 281215
52 |MARTIN CLARKE SUTTON COLDFIELD |Honda CBR 400
99 |MIKE HARDING HASLINGTON Honda 400
110 [TONY GRIFFITHS BRIDGEND Kawasaki ZXR 400
201 |MATT LEWIS KILGETTY Honda 400
301 |NICHOLAS WARD WOLVERHAMPTON Honda CBR 400
383 |RICHARD HUGHES - N/E [WEDNESBURY CB500 499
Forgotten Era Over 501cc
Sponsored by John & Fiona Hartwright

36 |STEPHEN CAVE PRESCOT Yamaha FZR1000 1002
40 |PAUL MYLER DAWLEY Suzuki RF 900
80 |STEVE BIRTLES NORTHWICH 'Yamaha FZR1000 1000
233 |MARK WHORTON TIPTON Kawasaki 750
240 |GARRY MCCORMACK  (WEST BROMWICH Kawasaki 750
337 |JOHN NICKLIN LUDLOW Suzuki GS1000 998
340 |MICHAEL HAND TREGELE Suzuki GSXR 750
344 |IAN OLDCORN BRIDGWATER Suzuki GSXR 750
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Please take care and drive slowly through the village

on your way home.

our neighbours.

There are livestock and children around, please be respectful to




RACE 20 8 LAPS
600cc STEEL FRAME & 700cc TWINS
No Driver Town Machine cC
600cc Steel Frame
Sponsored by Amanda Mason

7 ANTONY MITCHELL - NJE  |MOLD Yamaha R6 600
26 |GRAHAM PORTER TELFORD Honda CBR 600
29 |DEAN EPHGRAVE HUCKNALL Honda CBR 600
39 |WAYNE PUDGE SOUTHPORT Honda CBR600 |599
47 |DAVID GRAHAM - N/E THORPE WILLOUGHABY |Yamaha R6 600
57 |CHRIS EDWARDS WREXHAM Honda 600
60 |ANTHONY MARTIN WIDNESS Honda CBR 600 |600
81 |GARETH DELVE BERKELEY Suzuki Bandit {600
111 [JON BECK MACHYNLLETH Honda CBR 600
134 |ALAN GLENISTER LLANELLI Honda CBR 600
173 |JOE WALTON LEYLAND Honda CBR 600
241 |RICHARD CHIVERS-JARVIS |[HUCKNALL CBR 600 600
99A |MARTIN CLARE GOLBORNE Honda CBR600 |600

700c Twins
Sponsored by DC Autos T: 01686 624111 dcautosnewtown@gmail.com

22 |DARREN RAYBOULD BRIERLEY HILL Suzuki 650
45 |[DAVE ATKINSON NEWPORT SV 650 650
56 |ROBERT WILLIAMS ABERMULE SV 650 650
82 |GARETH WESTON MARPLE Suzuki SV 650 (650
137 |ROB TAYLOR BIRMINGHAM Suzuki SV 650
161 |[JAMIE LLOYD ABERYSTWYTH Suzuki SV650 (650
172 |THOMAS BRADSHAW ALFRETON Kawasaki 650
174 |ALAN BURMAN ULCEBY Ducati 620
193  (WILLIAM HOLLAND BATH SV650 650
244 |KERRY BURTON WALTHAM ABBEY Suzuki SV 650
777 _|CHRIS ADAMS SWANSEA SV650 650




RACE 21

No

SIDECARS F1 & F2

Sponsored by RPB Motorsport

rpbmotorsport@gmail.com

Driver / Passenger

20 |PAUL D'HENIN/SAM ASTLEY

30 |RICHARD BUTLER/KENNY COLE

32 |ADAM ILLMAN/JACK SUMNER

46 |ASH GIBSON/GARY WHEELER
54 |DICK TAPKEN/CHRIS EDWARDS

88 [JOHN STEPHENSON/AMANDA MASON

144 |DAVID WILLIAMS/CAMERON PARRY
171 |CHRIS SCHOFIELD/JOSH SMITH

39S [BRUCE MOORE/AMY DODD

Town
BROMBOROUGH
IBSTOCK

NORTHWICH

DENTON
KNUTTON

BEESTON

MOLD
RASSENDALE
SOUTHAM

8 LAPS

Machine
Hunts 600

Ireson F2

Ireson Suzuki
GSXR

Green Ant Racing
Classic BMW

Suzuki GSXR

Yamaha
Baker Honda

Ireson Honda F2

600
600

600

1000
980

1100

600
600

600

24 HOUR HEAVY RECOVERY SERVICE

W. HESLETON

AGRICULTURAL ENGINEER

& CONTRACTOR

Quarry Bank, Tonfanau, Tywyn, Gwynedd, LL36 9LP
Mobile: 07831 362086 - Phone Tywyn: 01654 710777
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. KONCEPT MAINTENANGESSUPPOR1

With over 25 years of experience within the interior refurbishment sector Koncept Interiors have now
established ourselves as a dedicated maintenance and support company.

Our portfolio of industrial and commercial office refurbishment projects nationwide gives us the
credibility to service businesses both large and small and domestic clients

With our team of multi-skilled professional qualified tradesmen we can offer and guarantee the best team
to work for you and your company whatever your requirements.

From basic reactive repairs and maintenance to more in-depth upgrade and refurbishment works then you
know you are in safe hands.

We hope Koncept Maintenance Support can be of service to your company and your premises.

General repairs & maintenance.
© Carpentry & Joinery.
Electrical and Data installation & testing.

Plumbing & Heating. Flooring.
@ Air conditioning & ducting. ¢ Decorating.
Roofing. Ground works & exterior maintenance.

KONCEPT MAINTENANCE SUPPORT LTD
TELEPHONE 0121 769 1019




TONFANAU CIRCUIT SHOP

Y3 TONFANAU NEW CLUB
ROADRACES " MERCHANDISE AVAILABLE

T-Shirts, Hats, Caps, Pin Badges, Umbrellas,
Mugs, Stickers & Keyrings

TONFARNAL FNARCING .
You can find our club shop near to the

TR”B catering van and public address in the

ASSOCIFTION CLUS paddock.

CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

400cc Supersport Classics Forgotten Era
Tony Griffiths a0 Up to 250cc Up to 250cc
Dafydd Williams 73 Steven Bedford 54 David Edwards (Juras)
Zac Grief 54 Huw Edwards
Honda CB500
Ryan Cox 81 251-500cc 251-500¢cc
lon-Lee Carter 72 Adrian Day 75 Tony Griffiths
Kevin Cooper 51 Dafydd Williams
Classic 125-250cc 5/C
David Brasier 74 Over 501cc Over 501cc
Colin Purslow 70 Paul Johnson 86 Steve Birtles
Mick Crompton 73 Paul Myler
Up to 765¢cc Supersport 700cc Twins 600cc Steel Frame
Chris Mort 87 Robert Williams 66 Martin Clare (No 5)
Martin Robbins &0 Darren Raybould 65 Dean Ephgrave
Sidecars

Butler/Thomas/ Cole 84
Hman/Sumner 72

79
78

90
67

90
74

87
62




Whether you are just starting your S‘l‘)\,() l] S I_] II{E

own Glamping business, require an
office, granny flat, therapy room,
children’s playroom, studio, or a
beautiful garden room, we can
provide you with additional living
space that is easily affordable. | L |

Our shepherds’ huts offera

romantic alternative to c" G ..-—\\

conventional bricks and mortar

buildings at a fraction of the price. \ \
SHEPHERDS
HUTS & PODS

Here at Shropshire shepherds huts and pods we can help turn your
dream of owning your very own shepherds hut into reality. Our huts use
a solid wooden frame and have the traditional cast iron wheels of old.
The corrugated roofs are also true to the original design.

We can also use galvanised cladding in a range of colours or various
types of different style cladding for example Shingles.

We can help by working with you on the planning and design of your
hut. We can also help with the complete layout of your hut.

Ouwr traditional Shepherd’s huts are hand built in Church Stretton,
Shropshire by craftsman Tony. With over 30 years in the building trade
Tony has always had a passion for working with wood and timber and

loves the challenge of bespoke designs.

Chrissie 07506845928 Tony 07415 678 192

shropshireshepherdshuts@gmail.com




FOR THE FULL RANGE OF
MOTORCYCLES, HONDA ALL TERRAIN VEHICLES,
LAWNMOWERS, GENERATORS, STRIMMERS AND
BRUSH CUTTERS VISIT,

DAVID JONES NEWTOWN POOL RD. NENTOWN
Tel: 01686 625010

Email;
enquiries@davidjonesnewtown.co.uk

Web Site:
www.newtownhonda.co.uk
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